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Jen Wegwerth
Counselor 1

Jennifer.Wegwerth@spps.org

Zach Nauschutz 
Counselor 2-4

Zachary.Nauschutz@spps.org

Melissa Derby-Sessions 
Counselor 5-6

Melissa.Derby@spps.org

Chi Fomafung 
Counselor 7-8

Chi.Fomafung@spps.org

Lisa Larson 
Social  Worker 1-8
Lisa.Larson@spps.org

Abi Dix
Intervention Specialist   1-4

Abigail .Dix@spps.org

Wayshawn Murphy
Intervention Specialist  5-6

Wayshawn.Murphy@spps.org

Ishmael Bowie
Intervention Specialist  7-8

Ishmael.Bowie@spps.org

October is Kindness
Month!

October 2nd - 6th - Going Beyond Kindness
October 9 - 13 - Community Service
October 16 - 18 - Unity Day (Wear Orange on Oct 18!)
October 23 - 27 - Kindness Door Decorating Contest
October 30 - 31 - Gratitude

Hello! We can’t believe we are already a month into the
school year!

This month, Capitol Hill is focusing on Kindness. Each
week in October, classes will spend some time participating
in a variety of Kindness related activities:

Check in with your child throughout October to see what
they are learning about kindness!



“Joy is the
most

magnetic
force in the
universe. ”

-  Danielle LaPorte

What's going on in
Middle School this

month?
-8th graders will  start their Academic Advising
Meetings as part of  their Personal Learning Plan
with Mr. Fomafung.

- 6th grade will  have Mental Health/Bullying
Prevention Lessons.

-7th & 8th graders will  have their Bullying
Prevention Lessons.
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What's going on in
Elementary School this

month?

Starting our academic/social emotional
learning success unit

-Biweekly classroom lessons grades 1-5.  
  Topics this month include:

-5th grade parents,  we will  continue
academic advising meetings with your
children as part of  their Personal Learning
Plans.Check Xello to see what students are
up to!

Resources
Capitol Hill School Counselor
Website
Unity Day Website

Quote of the Month

Good to
Know

-E lectronics Pol icy
-Middle School  Bel l
Schedule
-How to open a
combinat ion lock
-Parent Campus and
Schoology Quick Access

https://www.spps.org/domain/2358
https://www.pacer.org/bullying/nbpm/unity-day.asp
https://docs.google.com/document/d/12Fg7fZoBpi5Tf6dzdlwLKqTYPCX1GJUu/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=115755738613554285266&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1xi7LOtVmFYk4u9sfjbDoojZUXYLXjwAVDYERivKFEpE/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ug3X1dn__FI&t=17s
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1YyeUOUwBDjKSp3jZmzMc17bh2D-AiatulBRxYyH7XvQ/edit?usp=sharing

